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Schedules &
 Rates

Pomeroy Sport Centre 
Ice Schedule & Information

Facility Closures

Winter Ice Schedule (January 3 - March 19, 2023)
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

Drop in Hockey 
Ages 16+ 
West/East Rink

11:30am- 
12:45pm

11:30am- 
12:45pm

11:30am- 
12:45pm

11:30am- 
12:45pm

Public Skate 
Oval

PETRONAS 
Free Skate 

1:30-3:30pm, 
4:30-6:30pm

6-8pm 6-8pm 4-7pm 12-3pm 

Slow Skate 10-11am 
East Rink

1:30-2:30pm 
West Rink

Schedules are subject to change without notice - go to fortstjohn.ca for most up to date schedules.

Skating Rates
DROP-IN 6 VISITS 10 VISITS

YOUTH (6-18 YRS.) $3.50 $17.50 $38.50

ADULT (19-64 YRS.) $6.00 $30.00 $66.00

SENIOR (65+ YRS.) $3.50 $17.50 $38.50

FAMILY $15.00 $75.00 $154.00

Tax applies to drop-in fees

Did you know?! City of Fort St. John Recreation has its own 
Facebook page? Find us on Facebook for info on courses, 
challenges, events, updates, programs, reminders & more! 

Facebook.com/CityFSJRecreation

January 1 (New Year’s)
February 19 (BC Family Day)
March 29 (Good Friday)

Ice surfaces will be unavailable for public use on the 
following dates:

January 15 - 22 
BC Long Track Championships | OVAL CLOSED
January 29 - February 5 
Canadian Youth Long Track Championships | OVAL CLOSED
February 9 - 11 
Figure Skating - Totem Competition | RINKS CLOSED

Pomeroy Sport Centre 
Ice Schedule & Information

Winter Ice Schedule (January 6 - March 17, 2024)
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

Drop in Hockey 
Ages 16+ 
West/East Rink

11:30am- 
12:45pm

11:30am- 
12:45pm

11:30am- 
12:45pm

11:30am- 
12:45pm

11:30am- 
12:45pm

Public Skate 
Oval

PETRONAS 
Free Skate 

1:30-3:30pm 
4:30-6:30pm

6-8pm 6-8pm 4-7pm 12-3pm

Slow Skate 
Oval

10:30- 
11:30am

10:30- 
11:30am

Fast Skate 
Oval

10:30- 
11:30am

10:30- 
11:30am

Schedules are subject to change without notice - go to fortstjohn.ca/schedules-fees for most up to date and Fall Break schedules.

Drop-In Hockey (Ages 16+)
Join us for Drop-in Hockey at the Pomeroy Sport Centre, 
where you’ll experience an enjoyable way to stay physically 
active and enhance your skills. Please keep in mind that 
this activity is open to players aged 16 and older, and full 
equipment is a must for safety. To get in on the action, simply 
sign in and make your payment at the Front Desk of the 
Pomeroy Sport Centre before hitting the ice.

Public Skate
Everyone welcome. Children 8 years and younger must be 
accompanied on the ice by a guardian of 16 years and older. 

Slow Skate
Have a leisurely skate while socializing with others. This 
session is ideal for young children, beginners, or individuals 
who simply want to skate at a slower pace. 

Fast Skate
This session requires moderate to excellent skating 
skills. Participants are expected to move at a fast pace 
with minimal stopping on the ice.

Note: Skate sessions do not have age restrictions and 
are based on skating ability. Children 8 years and 
younger must be accompanied on the ice by a guardian 
of 16 years of age.

Skate Rentals
Skate rentals are available from Hard Edge Sports, 
located on the first floor of the Pomeroy Sport Centre. 

Please contact Hard Edge Sports directly for hours and  
rental fees: 250-785-1222.

Note: No shoes permitted on ice. All users must wear 
skates. Strollers with clean tires are welcome on the ice.


