## **Pomeroy Sport Centre**



## Ice Schedule & Information

Winter Ice Schedule (January 6 - March 17, 2024)								
	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
Drop in Hockey Ages 16+ West/East Rink		11:30am- 12:45pm	11:30am- 12:45pm	11:30am- 12:45pm	11:30am- 12:45pm	11:30am- 12:45pm		
Public Skate Oval	PETRONAS Free Skate 1:30-3:30pm 4:30-6:30pm		6-8pm		6-8pm	4-7pm	12-3pm	
Slow Skate Oval			10:30- 11:30am		10:30- 11:30am			
Fast Skate Oval		10:30- 11:30am		10:30- 11:30am				

Schedules are subject to change without notice - go to fortstjohn.ca/schedules-fees for most up to date and Fall Break schedules.

## **Drop-In Hockey (Ages 16+)**

Join us for Drop-in Hockey at the Pomeroy Sport Centre, where you'll experience an enjoyable way to stay physically active and enhance your skills. Please keep in mind that this activity is open to players aged 16 and older, and full equipment is a must for safety. To get in on the action, simply sign in and make your payment at the Front Desk of the Pomeroy Sport Centre before hitting the ice.

### **Public Skate**

Everyone welcome. Children 8 years and younger must be accompanied on the ice by a guardian of 16 years and older.

## **Slow Skate**

Have a leisurely skate while socializing with others. This session is ideal for young children, beginners, or individuals who simply want to skate at a slower pace.

# Find us on



**Did you know?!** City of Fort St. John Recreation has its own Facebook page? Find us on Facebook for **info on courses**, **challenges**, **events**, **updates**, **programs**, **reminders** & **more!** 

Facebook.com/CityFSJRecreation

## **Skating Rates**

Tax applies to drop-in fees

	DROP-IN	6 VISITS	10 VISITS	
YOUTH (6-18 YRS.)	\$3.50	\$17.50	\$38.50	
ADULT (19-64 YRS.)	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$66.00	
SENIOR (65+ YRS.)	\$3.50	\$17.50	\$38.50	
FAMILY	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$154.00	

#### **Fast Skate**

This session requires moderate to excellent skating skills. Participants are expected to move at a fast pace with minimal stopping on the ice.

**Note:** Skate sessions do not have age restrictions and are based on skating ability. Children 8 years and younger must be accompanied on the ice by a guardian of 16 years of age.

#### **Skate Rentals**

Skate rentals are available from Hard Edge Sports, located on the first floor of the Pomeroy Sport Centre.

Please contact Hard Edge Sports directly for hours and rental fees: **250-785-1222**.

**Note:** No shoes permitted on ice. All users must wear skates. Strollers with clean tires are welcome on the ice.

## **Facility Closures**

January 1 (New Year's)

February 19 (BC Family Day)

March 29 (Good Friday)

# Ice surfaces will be unavailable for public use on the following dates:

January 15 - 22

BC Long Track Championships | OVAL CLOSED

January 29 - February 5

Canadian Youth Long Track Championships | OVAL CLOSED

February 9 - 11

Figure Skating - Totem Competition | RINKS CLOSED